FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	06-13-	2003	EET		MENT OF COMME						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Pate	nt and Trademark (Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽	∇			∇	∇	<u>V</u>						
To the Honorable Commiss		10247	3100	.ed original	documents or o	copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): 6-	9-0-2	2. Name and a	ddress of	receiving par	ty(ies)	-					
Ralph Bianchi (conveying JBF Environmental System, Inc. assets received from Keybank National Association) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Maine Other			Name: Ralph Bianchi Internal Address: P.O. Box 576									
								Street Address: 103 Wilhelm Place				
								City: Glen State: NEC ZP: \$3828				
			Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
						Individual □ Associatio		hip <u>U.S.</u>				
Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership									
·			Limited Pa	rtnership		En En						
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other- Release Bill of Sale 			☐ Corporation-State									
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic									
Execution Date: October 5, 1998			representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)									
			Additional name(s)			- '						
4. Application number(s) or regi		nber(s):										
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademar	k Registra	tion No.(s)							
				1, 969, 9 [,] 1, 994, 98	18							
			ched? ☐ Yes ☒ N 6. Total number		tions and roo	vietratione invol	lyod:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			o. Total number	o applica	ilions and reg	JISH GHOHS IIIVON	2					
Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
	☐ Enclosed											
Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Cockfield, LLP</u>												
				to be cha	arged to depo	sit account						
Street Address: 28 State Street			8. Deposit account number:									
			12-008	D								
		00400										
City: Boston State:	MA ZIF		THIS SPACE		<u> </u>							
			THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.						_						
To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	id beliet, the f	oregoing intormat ∧	on is true and corre	ect and any	апаспед сору	is a true copy of						
1		$() \mathcal{J}_{\alpha}$	10,		June 5, 20	U3						
John S. Curran Name of Person Sign	ing	70-01	Signature	you.	Da							
12/2003 ECOOPER 00000219 120080	stal number of r	sages influding cove	er sheet attachments	and docume	ent:							
FEVENNS FORMER AMMONETS TEAMON	196991007	Dages Injelading Cove	or oncot, attackments,	una accamo								
FC:8521 40.00 CH FC:8522 25.00 CH	1969918	Dages Including COV	or sheet, attachments,		2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0805

Exhibit B

RELEASE BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, Ralph A. Bianchi, of Ellsworth, County of Hancock, State of Maine, for valuable consideration paid by Ralph A. Bianchi of Ellsworth, County of Hancock, State of Maine, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, sell, convey, transfer and deliver unto the said Ralph A. Bianchi the following:

- all of JBF Environmental Systems, Inc.'s inventory, accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, machinery and equipment, furniture, general intangibles, and after acquired property, with the exception of the following:
- 1. a purchase order between JBF Environmental Systems, Inc. and Wilson Supply Co. dated January 6, 1998 bearing PO Number 66421-001RAD;
- 2. a contract with the U.S. Dept. of Transportation, United States Coast Guard, Number DTGC23-97-C-EC6037; and
- 3. Sales Order No. 2017 dated December 2, 1997 between JBF Environmental Systems, Inc. and Anpe of Tunis, Tunisia, for one JBF Environmental Systems space dip 400/420 oil and debris recovery system, complete.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular to the said Ralph A. Bianchi and his successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I the said Ralph A. Bianchi, hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of October, 1998.

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Ralph A. Bianchi

Kaipii A. Diancin

A Pranchs

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0806